TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-0R61R1-65-CD-SFF-1
Page | 1
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
September 7th, 2013
Tested by: Edd Benson
Designed by: Paul Kuhn
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-0R61R1-65-CD-SFF-1
Page | 2
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Summary Test Data @ +25˚C
TEST.
ITEM NO
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
TEST
RESULTS
1 Frequency Range: 600MHz to 1.1GHz See Plot #1
2
RF Output:
(Limiting Level)
0 to +5dBm
W/J1 Input @ -45Bm
___2.41___dBm
See Plot #1
3 RF Limit Level Flatness
± 1.50dB Max
W/J1 Input @ -45dBm
±___.1___dB
See Plot #1
4 TSS:
-68dBm Max
__-74.5__dBm
See Plot #2
5 VSWR:
2.0:1
(J1 VSWR)
(J1)     __1.216__:1
See Plot #3
6 Power Input: +13dBm CW Max (J1) Pass
7 Log Range: -65 to 0 dBm  -70 to +3dBm
8 Output Offset:
100mv(J3)
 (Typ @ +25°C)
80 mV
9
Log Slope:
(100Ω Load)
30mV/dB ±1.5mv/dB (J3)
(@+25°C)
___29__mV/dB
See Plot #4A
10 Log Linearity:
±1.2dB (J3)
(@+25°C)
 See Plots #4A
11
Log Linearity:
±2.0dB (J3)
(-20°C & +70°C)
 See Plots #4B & 4C
12 Pulse Range: 30ns to CW Pass
13 Rise Time: 30ns (Max) ___12.45__ns
14 Fall Time: 40ns (Max) __37.4__ns
15 Recovery Time: 80ns (Max) ___72.2___ns
16 DC Supply:
+12VDC @ 300 mA
-12VDC @ 200 mA
__180__ mA
__110__ mA
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-0R61R1-65-CD-SFF-1
Page | 3
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Logging Accuracy, Linearity, Slope and Flatness @ +25˚C
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-0R61R1-65-CD-SFF-1
Page | 4
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Logging Accuracy, Linearity, Slope and Flatness @ -20˚C
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-0R61R1-65-CD-SFF-1
Page | 5
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Logging Accuracy, Linearity, Slope and Flatness @ +70˚C
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-0R61R1-65-CD-SFF-1
Page | 6
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Rise Time @ 0dBm & +25˚C
Recovery Time @ 0dBm & +25˚C
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-0R61R1-65-CD-SFF-1
Page | 7
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Fall Time @ 0dBm & +25˚C
Tangential Signal Sensitivity (TSS) -74.5dBm @ +25˚C
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-0R61R1-65-CD-SFF-1
Page | 8
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Return Loss @ +25˚C
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-0R61R1-65-CD-SFF-1
Page | 9
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com
Limiting Output @ +25˚C
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-0R61R1-65-CD-SFF-1
Page | 10
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD FREDERICK, MD 21704 USA
TEL: 301-682-5019   FAX: 301662-1731
 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com Web: www.pmi-rf.com